



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 15769/2025

Between:

N Naveen Kumar and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The Apspdcl and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.KASA JAGANMOHAN REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

2.

The Court made the following order:

Sri K.V. Rama Rao, learned standing counsel takes notice for respondents 1 to 4.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents 6 to 8 through RPAD and file proof of service.

Post on 09.07.2025, in the 'Adjourned Motion List'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J