

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.15761 & 15769 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Narendra, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri K. Ashok, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Venkata Rama Rao Kota, Ld. Standing Counsel for the APSPDCL for the Respondent No.2. 2. Despite the fact that the Notice was served on the Unofficial Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 way back on 08.08.2025, they have not evinced any interest to appear either in person or through the Counsel. In this view of the matter, the Unofficial Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are set <i>ex parte</i>. 3. Pleadings are completed. 4. List this matter on 17.12.2025 for Final Hearing. 5. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE