

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition Nos:15761 and 15769 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.01.2026	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>I.A No.4 of 2025 in W.P No.15769 of 2025</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.6 appeared through online. Mr. Kasa Jaganmohan Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners/respondent Nos.1 and 2, states that a counter-affidavit is filed today <i>vide</i> U.S.R No.4108 of 2026. Registry to verify and put up the same along with the record. List the matter on 27.01.2026. <u>W.P No.15761 of 2025</u> List the matter on 27.01.2026 along with W.P No15769 of 2025. Ksj <u>NJS,J</u>	